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Technical Data  
Material:   

Elbow Insulation Kit (140-
175-200), Half Shell: 

ABS (thermoplastic material 
made of acrylonitrile, butadiene 
and styrene) 

Seal Adhesive Cartridge: 
 

Bostik 2639 
 

Body-bound Rivets: Plastic 

Metal Sheets: Stainless steel (1.4301) 

Hexagonal Screws: Stainless steel A2/70, M8x40, SW 
13, DIN 933 

Hexagonal Nuts: Stainless steel A2, M8, DIN 934 

Product Information and Application Use 

The Elbow Insulation Kit makes an insulated elbow connection of single 
or twin-style Uponor Ecoflex products with a jacket size of 5.5", 6.9" 
and 7.9". The kit features two shells, stainless steel bolts, plastic pins 
and joint-sealing compound. Used with Uponor Rubber End Caps only. 

 
 Description Part Number Jacket Size Height 

 
Width  Length  Weight 

(mm)  (inch) 

[   ] Elbow Insulation Kit  1021991 
 

140mm 
175mm 
200mm 

5.5" 
6.9" 
7.9" 

8" 
8" 
8" 

29" 
29" 
29" 

29" 
29" 
29" 

15 lbs. 
15 lbs. 
15 lbs. 

Installation                              
Use End Caps (required) at all ends of the Uponor Ecoflex piping system to ensure insulation integrity. Refer to the Insulation Kit Mounting 
Instructions for more information. 

Standards                              
 

N/A                                           
Codes  
N/A  
Listings  
N/A  
Related Applications Contact Information 
Pre-Insulated Pipe Systems 
PEX-a Plumbing Systems (Canada only) 
 

 

Uponor, Inc. 
5925 148th Street West 
Apple Valley, MN 55124 USA 
Phone: (800) 321-4739 
Fax: (952) 891-2008 
www.uponor-usa.com 

Uponor Ltd. 
655 Park Street 
Regina, SK S4N 5N1 CANADA 
Phone: (888) 994-7726 
Fax: (800) 638-9517 
www.uponor.ca 
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