# **Elbow Insulation Kit**

Revision A: July 28, 2008

#### **Project Information**

## Job Name:

Job Name:		
Location:	Part No. Ordered:	
Engineer:	Date Submitted:	
Contractor:	Submitted By:	
Manufacturer's Representative:	Approved By:	

# **Technical Data**

Material:	
Elbow Insulation Kit (140- 175-200), Half Shell:	ABS (thermoplastic material made of acrylonitrile, butadiene and styrene)
Seal Adhesive Cartridge:	Bostik 2639
Body-bound Rivets:	Plastic
Metal Sheets:	Stainless steel (1.4301)
Hexagonal Screws:	Stainless steel A2/70, M8x40, SV 13, DIN 933
Hexagonal Nuts:	Stainless steel A2, M8, DIN 934

## **Product Information and Application Use**

The Elbow Insulation Kit makes an insulated elbow connection of single or twin-style Uponor Ecoflex products with a jacket size of 5.5", 6.9" and 7 9" The kit features two shells, stainless steel holts, plastic pips and

nd 7.9 . The kit features two shells, stainless steel bolts, plastic pins and joint-sealing compound. Used with Uponor Rubber End Caps only.								
1	Description	Part Number	Jacket Size		Height	Width	Length	Weight
•			(mm)	(inch)				
]	Elbow Insulation Kit	1021991	140mm	5.5"	8"	29"	29"	15 lbs.
			175mm	6.9"	8"	29"	29"	15 lbs.
			200mm	7.9"	8"	29"	29"	15 lbs.

SW

#### Installation

Γ

Use End Caps (required) at all ends of the Uponor Ecoflex piping system to ensure insulation integrity. Refer to the Insulation Kit Mounting Instructions for more information.

Standards	
N/A	
Codes	
N/A	
Listings	
N/A	

#### **Related Applications**

Pre-Insulated Pipe Systems PEX-a Plumbing Systems (Canada only)

#### **Contact Information**

Uponor, Inc. 5925 148<sup>th</sup> Street West Apple Valley, MN 55124 USA Phone: (800) 321-4739 Fax: (952) 891-2008 www.uponor-usa.com

Uponor Ltd. 655 Park Street Regina, SK S4N 5N1 CANADA Phone: (888) 994-7726 Fax: (800) 638-9517 www.uponor.ca

# uponor



